SERIES
JU4H
JU6H
JW6H
C13H0
 C18H0
C32H0
R

6 Cylinder
Heat Exchanger Cooled
MODEL NOMENCLATURE (10 Digit Models)
PLD Discharge and Suction Pressure Control
R
TM
PRESSURE LIMITING DRIVERS
FOR DISCHARGE AND SUCTION PRESSURE LIMITING
SERIES
JU4H
JU6H
JW6H
C13H0
 C18H0
C32H0
•	 The Clarke PLD-S for Suction Pressure Limiting Control is a
UL/FM certified diesel engine fire pump driver which reduces
engine speed to maintain a minimum positive suction pressure
value to prevent under-pressurization of the sprinkler water
supply. See Graph 2.
•	 The Clarke PLD-S can be factory set at any specific minimum
suction pressure between 5 psi and 30 psi, except the C18H0
engines which have a minimum suction pressure set point
between 8 psi and 30 psi. Note this set point is not field
adjustable.
•	 The Clarke PLD-S senses the fire pump suction pressure via
a sensing line connected to the pump supply pipe (between
the pump flange and the suction isolating valve), and reduces
engine speed to manage suction pressure, see Graph 2.
GRAPH 2
SUMMARY - FOR SUCTION PRESSURE CONTROL
R
TM
PRESSURE LIMITING DRIVERS
FOR DISCHARGE AND SUCTION PRESSURE LIMITING
SERIES
JU4H
JU6H
JW6H
EXAMPLE
IMPORTANT NOTE: For Suction Pressure Control, please verify the Clarke PLD engine will work in your
specific installation on the PLD-S calculator, at www.clarkefire.com.
C13H0
 C18H0
C32H0
SUCTION PRESSURE CONTROL
•	 -S Models: 5-30 psi Factory Set Point (not field
adjustable)
•	 -S  (C18H0 Models): 8-30 psi Factory Set Point (not field
adjustable)
FEATURES
•	 Controls minimum suction pressure while meeting NFPA
20
•	 Maintains minimum suction pressure by reducing engine
speed.
•	 Typically will not shut off pump during operation.
•	 No valve in-line with supply water.
•	 If minimum suction pressure cannot be maintained,
engine will signal controller.
•	 Designed to protect water supply when number of open
sprinkler heads exceeds design criteria.
•	 Eliminates the need for a suction control valve (verify
usage with authority having jurisdiction).
NFPA 20 (2022) LANGUAGE FOR USE AND
ACCEPTABILITY OF VARIABLE SPEED
PRESSURE LIMITING CONTROL
Variable Speed Suction Limiting Control.  A
speed control system used to maintain a